Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLB Acquisition LLC	12/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roman Decorating Products LLC	
Street Address:	824 State Street	
City:	Calumet City	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60409	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5698052	
Patent Number:	5531919	
Patent Number:	7476430	
Application Number:	12352898	
Application Number:	11343172	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: Michael R. Graham
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28472/G1000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Graham
PATENT

501075250 REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0664

\$200,00 5698052

9

Total Attachments: 3
source=Corp Name Change#page1.tif
source=Corp Name Change#page2.tif
source=Corp Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0665



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

0289293-6

01/04/2010

GERALD M. RUSSO 824 STATE STREET CALUMET CITY, IL 60409-0000

RE ROMAN DECORATING PRODUCTS LLC

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT HAS BEEN PLACED ON FILE, AND THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CREDITED WITH THE REQUIRED FILING FEE.

SINCERELY YOURS.

IESSE WHITE

SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SECTION

sex White

(217) 524-8008

JW

PATENT REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0666

	LLC-5.25	Illinois Limited Liability Company Act	en = 4. 60 cco 93(-			
-	gusi 2008 cretary of State	Articles of Amendment	FILE #: 62 853 936 This space for use by Becretary of Biate.			
De Lir 50	partment of Business Services nited Liability Division 1 S. Second St., Rm. 351	SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE Must be typewritten.	FILED			
21	ningfield, IL 62758 7-524-8008 vw.cyberdriveillinols.com	This space for use by Secretary of State.	JAN 0 4 2010			
Pa fire Str	yment may be made by business in check payable to Secretary of ate. If check is returned for any ason this filing will be void.	Filing Fee: \$150 Approved:	JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE			
t.	Limited Liability Company Nam	ne: PLB Acquisition LLC				
2.	Articles of Amendment effective on: Jate file date C) a later date (not to exceed 30 days after the file date) Month, Day, Year					
	C) Si istat osta (tiotio axcaaci 2)	Mo	nth, Day, Year			
3.	Articles of Organization are amended as follows (check applicable item(s) below): a) Admission of a new member (give name and address below)* b) Admission of a new manager (give name and address below)* c) Withdrawal of a member (give name below)* d) Withdrawal of a manager (give name below)* e) Change in address of the office at which the records required by Section 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new address, including county below) f) Change of registered agent and/or registered agent's office (give new name and address, including county below) (Address change of P.O. Box alone or c/o is unacceptable.) g) Change in the Limited Liability Company's name (give new name below) h) Change in date of dissolution or other events of dissolution enumerated in item 6 of the Articles of Organization l) Other (give information in space below) j) Establish authority to issue series (see back; filing fee \$400)*					
	* Changes in members/managers may, but are not required to, be reported in an amendment to the Articles of Organization.					
	Additional Information:					
New	New Name of LLC (if changed): Roman Decorating Products LLC					

(continued on back)

Wrinted on recycled paper. Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. September 2008 — 2M — LLC 11.11

PATENT REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0667

LLC-5.25

- 4. This amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the fillinois Limited Liability Company Act, and, if adopted by the managers, was approved by not less than the minimum number of managers necessary to approve the amendment, member action not being required; or, if adopted by the members, was approved by not less than the minimum number of members necessary to approve the amendment.
- I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best of my knowledge and bellef, true, correct and complete.

Dated December 30	2009
Month Month Month May	Year
Signature (Must comply wi	in Section 5-45 of ILLCA.)
Gerald M. Russo, Manager	
Name and Title	(type or print)
ii the member or manager signing this state Name of Company and whether	

The operating agreement provides for the establishment of one or more series. When the company has filed a Certificate of Designation for each series, which is to have limited liability pursuant to Section 37-40 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, the debts, liabilities and obligations incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to a particular series shall be enforceable against the assets of such series only, and not against the assets of the Limited Liability Company generally or any other series thereof, and unless otherwise provided in the operating agreement, none of the debts, liabilities, obligations or expenses incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to this company generally or any other series thereof shall be enforceable against the assets of such series.

Printed on recycled paper, Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. September 2008 — 2M — LLC 11.11

PATENT REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 01/26/2010

^{*} The following paragraph is adopted when item 3j is checked: